## Deed

| Deed   | BOOK 380 PAGE /26 OFFICIAL RECORDS RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Cattlemens Lite 2004 MAY -3 AM 10: 36 |
|--|---|
| APN: 2-054-09 (LOT 7)<br>2-054-06 (LOT 22)   | EUREKA COUNTY. HEVADA<br>M.H. REBALEATI. RECORDER<br>FILE NO. FEE\$ 1400                            |
| Name: DAVE & DEBBIE MASON/ MASON & JANE Address: BOX 211001 City/State/Zip: CRESCENT VALLEY, NV 89821  | 187153  |
| CONTRACT NO. 01600010680 (CVB-1068)  |   |
| THIS INDENTURE, made this 19 day of AP between CATTLEMEN'S TITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY (as Trustee) referred to as Grantor, and DAVE MASON AND DEBBIE MASON, H TENANTS, AS AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST AND BRYAN AND WIFE, AS AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST, TAKING TITLE AS whose address is BOX 211001, CRESCENT VALLEY, NV 8982 | USBAND AND WIFE, AS JOINT<br>JANE MASON, HUSBAND AND<br>JENANTS IN COMMON                           |
| WITNESSETH:  |   |
| For valuable consideration received, Grantor does by these presents Grantee(s) and to THEIR heirs and assigns forever, all that certain of EUREKA , State of NEVADA that is described as   | real property situate in the County   |
| LOTS 7 AND 22, BLOCK 31, CRESCENT VALLEY RANCH & F.  |   |
| SUBJECT TO taxes for the present fiscal year and subsequence ditions, restrictions, exceptions and reservations, easen teases or licenses, rights and rights of way of record, if are TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and apprehencing or appertaining and the reversion and rever                            | nents, encumbrances,<br>ny.<br>urtenances there-unto  |
| remainder, rents, issues and profits thereof.  TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises, together with the appurtena THETReirs and assigns forever.   | ances, unto said Grantee(s), and to   |
| IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this conveyance to above written.   | be executed the day and year first  |
| STATE OF ARIZONA BY:   | STITLE GUARANTEE COMPANY,  As Trustee  Malierta Praire  |
| COUNTY OF MARICOPA Title: G.   | ROBERTA PRATT, CEO  |
| On APRIL 19, 2004, personally appeared before me, a Notary who owledged that is of Arizon he executed the above instrument.  Mericopa County  Jennifer A. Frank  Expires November 09, 2007   | Public, G. ROBERTA PRATT  UBLIC   |
|  |   |

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

01600010680 (CVB-1068)

|   |  |   |   | FOR RECORDERS  | PTIONAL USE ONLY         |
|---|--|---|---|--|--------------------------|
| 1. Assessor P   | arcel Number (s)   |   |   | Document/Instrument  | * 180153                 |
| a)2=054=09  |  |   |   | Book 380   | Page: 126                |
| ь <u>) 205406</u>                                       | (LOT 22)   |   |   | Date of Recording:   | 5-3-04                   |
| c)  |  |   | -   | Notes:   |                          |
| d)  |  |   |   |  |                          |
|   |  |   |   |  |                          |
| 2. Type of Pro  |  |   |   |  | \ \                      |
|   | Vacant Land i  | מממכ                                    | Single Fam Res                                      |  | \ \                      |
|   | Condo/Twnhse 6 Apt. Bldg. f  |   | 2-4 Plex<br>Committed                               |  |                          |
| g) 🗀  | Agricultural   |   | Mobile Home   |  |                          |
| 0   | Other  | _                                       |   |  |                          |
|   |  |   |   |  |                          |
| 3. Total Value  | e/Sales Price of F   | roperty:                                |   | The state of the s | 00.00                    |
|   | of Foreclosure On  | ty (value of                            | property)   | 5  |                          |
| Transfer Tax  | Value:   |   |   | 8,80   | 0.00                     |
| Real Property   | / Transfer Tax Due   |   | <   | 3  | 35.10                    |
| CALERAX ADEXXES   | <del>ŢŶŢŢŢŢ</del> ŢŢŢŢŢŢ   | BEX STUDY                               | THE COURS   | . / /  |                          |
| 4. If Exemption   |  | *                                       |   | / /  |                          |
|   | Tax Exemption, peri  |   | 0, Section:   |  |                          |
| b. Explain f  | Reason for Exemption   | X.                                      |   |  |                          |
|   |  |   |   |  |                          |
| 5 Partial Inters  | est: Percentage b  | oina tranc                              | forrad:   | %  |                          |
| o. Parual intere  | st reicentage n  | exilâ nario                             | leiten  | 76   |                          |
| and NRS 375.11<br>belief, and can b<br>provided herein. | 0, that the informati<br>e supported by door<br>Furthermore, the d | on provide<br>umentation<br>isallowance | d is correct to<br>if called upon<br>e of any clair | o the best of their<br>on to substantiate<br>ned exemption, o  |                          |
| Burning to NOS  | are one the Burn   | ne and Cal                              | ter shall be i                                      | ainthe and eave  | -silv lishie for any     |
|   | 375.030, the Buy   |   |   |  |                          |
| adomonai amou   | nt owed. Cattle  | en's 11-L                               |   | ee co., must   | Coller                   |
|   | Mobile   | W The                                   | att   | Capacity   | Serrer                   |
| Signature   |  |   |   | Capacity   |                          |
| _   |  |   |   |  |                          |
| <u>SELLER (GRA</u>                                      | NTOR) INFORM   | IATION                                  | BUYE  | R (GRANTEE   | INFORMATION              |
| (REQU   |  |   |   | (REQUIRED)   |                          |
| rint Name: Ca   | ttlemen's Title  | Guarant                                 | ee Print Nai  | ne: DAVE, DI   | EBBIE, BRYAN, JANE MASON |
| Address: 19   | 30 S. Dobson Rd  | ., #2                                   | Address   |  |                          |
| lty: Me   | sa, /  |   | City:   | CRESCE   | NT VALLEY, NV 89821      |
| state:  | AZ Zip: 852  | 02                                      | State:  |  | Zip:                     |
|   | _/_  |   |   |  |                          |
| OMPANY/PE   | RSON REQUEST   | TING RE                                 | CORDING   |  |                          |
| (REQUIRED IF NOT TO                                     |  | <del></del>                             | <del></del>   | •  |                          |
| rint Name:  | _  |   |   |  |                          |
| ddress:   |  |   |   |  |                          |
| lity:   |  | S                                       | tate:   | Z  | p:                       |
|   |  |   |   |  |                          |